Safe Horizon

Are you experiencing domestic violence or abuse during the COVID-19 (Coronavirus) crisis?.
Safe Horizon is here to help with exploring options, including applying for any emergency transfer.

NYCHA TENANTS SEEKING ASSISTANCE AND SUPPORT CAN CALL THE SAFE HORIZON'S
COMMUNITY PROGRAM HELPLINE 1-855-234-1042 OR ONE OF THE COURT PROGRAMS

BELOW.

SAFE HORIZON CRIMINAL COURT PROGRAMS

BRONX CRIMINAL COURT
Stephanie Jimenez

Director

718-590-2355
Stephanie.jimenez@safehorizon.org

QUEENS CRIMINAL COURT

Dale carter
Director
718-575-4537

Dale.carter@safehorizon.org

Luleika Gomez

Manager

718-834-7476
Luleika.gomez@safahorizon.org

BROOKLYN CRIMINAL COURT

Larisa Francis

Director

718-834-7476
Larisa.francis@safehorizon.org

STATEN ISLAND CRIMINAL COURT

Awali Samara

Director

718-727-7555
Awali.samara@safehorizon.org

Maggie Wiesner

Manager

718-727-7555
maggie.wiesner@safehorizon.org

SAFE HORIZON COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

BROOKLYN COMMUNITY PROGRAM
Peju Oyeyemi, LMSW

Director

718-834-6688 ext.7027
Olapeju.oyeyemi@safehorizon.org

MANHATTAN-BRONX COMMUNITY PROGRAM

Barbara Ellis, LCSW-R
Director

212-316-2100

bellis@ safehorizon.org

Jennifer Wyse, LCSW
Supervising Social Worker
212-316-2100 ext.6190
jennifer.wyse@ safehorizon.org

QUEENS COMMUNITY PROGRAM

Rehana Zala

Director

718-899-1233
rzala@safehorizon.org

Stephanie O'Keefe, LCSW
Supervising Social Worker
718-899-1233 ext.1106

STATEN ISLAND COMMUNITY PROGRAM

McQuita James, LMSW

Director

?17-439-1817 (Cell)
Mcquita.james@safehorizon.org

For additional assistance visit www.safehorizon.orgq.
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